Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	768 , , ,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Towersdata, Inc.	Name:Global Information Licensing Corporation Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 Naamans Road			
Corporation-State of Maryland	City: Claymont State: Delaware Zip: 19703			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Chy Kan	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assign Merger	Corporation-State of Florida			
Security Agreement	Other			
Q: Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Dry Yes Dry No			
Execution Date: 7/19/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐; №			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) aff	0,946,502 0,984,176 2,246,165 tached ☐ Yes ♣ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Paula Upson	90			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$90			
	Enclosed			
The Thomson Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit aeepunt			
	2 = 3			
1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1 Station Place	20-0866			
	0 - 1			
City Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
() Deam 2	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injust-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy to a data			
copy of the original document.	7,24,02			
Paula K. Upson	Gignature Date			
Name of Person Signing				
1.4	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231 0946502

08\51\5005 11MFFWH5 00000008 500899

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002566 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of July 19.2002.

WHEREAS, TOWERSDATA, INC., having its office at 6707 Democracy Foulevard, Bethesda, Maryland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL INFORMATION LICENSING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida affiliated with Thousan Financial Inc. ("Thomson"), having an address at 650 Naamans Road, Claymont, DE 19703 (hereimafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark: in connection with certain transactions between Thomson and Assignor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignce, its successors and a signs all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goe will of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages ar Vor profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents, at Thomson's or Assignee's expense, that either of them reasonably determines are required to perfect Asi ignee's ownership of or title to the marks being transferred hereby.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trade tarks of the United States and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and eccord ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks to record Assigne as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the marks being transferred hereby.

TOWERSDATA, INC.

By: June 1 Land

ميح

REEL: 002566 FRAME: 0898

On this day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared the J. H. and the personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that (s) he is the foregoing instrument for and on behalf. TowersData, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Publice

Diane P. Hayes Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 07-14-2006

From-WILLIAMS MULLEN

Jul-19-02 11:40am

جي.

SCHEDULE 1.1(i)

TRADEMARKS

Name R	Legistration #	Date	Assignment Documents
VALPORT	U.S. No. 0946502	10/31/72	11/20/01
НҮРО	U.S. No. 0984176	5/14/74	11/20/01
NETHYPO	U.S. No. 2246165	5/18/99	11/20/01
towersdata.com	VeriSign.com	11/17/95	expires 11/18/03
valport.com	VeriSign.com	4/8/96	expires 4/9/03
hypo.com	VeriSign.com	1/29/97	expires 1/31/03
nethypo.com	VeriSign.com	11/24/98	expires 11/24/03
personalreturns.co	om VeriSign.com	4/23/01	expires 4/23/03

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002566 FRAME: 0900